HEARCHI ECTURAL EAGUENY

## The Architectural League of New York Announces 2024 League Prize Competition Call for Entries



The Architectural League of New York 594 Broadway, Suite 607 New York, NY 10012 212 753 1722 info@archleague.org archleague.org @archleague

Media contact: Anne Carlisle Communications Manager carlisle@archleague.org

Competition contact: Zoe Fruchter Program Manager fruchter@archleague.org

Graphic identity by Pentagram.

**NEW YORK, NY, November 29, 2023** -- The Architectural League of New York has announced "Dirty" as the competition theme for the 43rd annual Architectural League Prize for Young Architects + Designers. The League Prize is an annual, anonymous portfolio competition open to architects and designers based in North America who are ten years or less out of a bachelor's or master's degree program. It is one of the most prestigious design awards for young practitioners.

The theme asks entrants "to look beyond their presentations of professionalism, respectability, and expertise" and demonstrate how they "reject sanitized ways of working with built, natural, and political environments" by showing their "dirty ways and dirty things."

The Young Architects + Designers Committee, a group selected each year from past winners of the League Prize, develops the competition theme and selects the jury. The members of this year's committee are Sarah Aziz, Rodrigo Escandón Cesarman, and Maggie Tsang. The competition jury will include Julie Bargmann, Ersela Kripa, Ann Lui, and Ben Nicholson, along with the members of the Young Architects + Designers Committee.

The League Prize is organized by The Architectural League's Program Director Anne Rieselbach and Program Manager Zoe Fruchter.

Submissions are due by 11:59 p.m. ET on Thursday, February 15, 2024.

For more information on this year's theme, eligibility requirements, and the submission process, please contact Program Manager Zoe Fruchter at fruchter@archleague.org or visit archleague.org/LP24.

## Support

The Architectural League Prize is made possible by JUDLOWE, Tischler und Sohn, and Delta Millworks.



This program is supported, in part, by public funds from the New York City Department of Cultural Affairs in partnership with the City Council. Support is also provided by the Next Generation Fund, an alumni fund of The Architectural League's Emerging Voices and Architectural League Prize programs, and by the J. Clawson Mills Fund of The Architectural League.



## About The Architectural League

The Architectural League is a non-profit cultural organization that nurtures excellence in architecture and urbanism, and stimulates thinking and action on the critical design and building issues of our time. As a vital, independent forum for architecture and its allied disciplines, the League strives to create a more just, equitable, beautiful, and sustainable future. **archleague.org | urbanomnibus.net**